
2015-2016 MBC Executive Board 
 
Officers 
President – Neil Franks - nfranks@fbcbranson.com 
First Vice President – Ken Parker - kparker@kearneyfbc.com 
Second Vice President – Josh Hall - jp_hall@yahoo.com 
Recording Secretary – Jeremy Muniz - pastorjeremy@fbcdesoto.com 
 
Northwest 
Brian Baker (2016) briancbaker@live.com 
Stephen Dennis (2018) sadennis@hughes.net 
Rick Loft (2016) rickloft@gmail.com 
Glenn Scott (2018) pastor@faithinhim.net 
 
Northeast 
Keith Barnhart (2018) keith_barnart@yahoo.com 
Jason Marlin (2018) jason@firstbaptistkirksville.com 
Bob Parker (2016) robert.parker2@axa-advisors.com 
 
West Central 
Carlene Cullinane (2018) ccull55@aol.com 
Robin Dale (2017) pastorrobin@embarqmail.com 
Larry Heenan (2017) svbclarry@att.net 
Gary Jones (2016) theuchurch@hotmail.com 
Welby Jones (2016) browelby@sterlingacres.org 
Doug Schildknecht (2018) pastor@fbcbuckner.org 
Larry Thomas (2016) lthomas@firstbaptistraytown.com 
 
Central 
Alan Beard (2016) bearda01@yahoo.com 
Larry Lewis (2017) larry@socket.net 
Spencer Plumlee (2018) spencer@rbclake.org 
Larry Underhill (2017) bagzomoney@yahoo.com 
 
East Central 
Rick Biesiadecki (2016) rick@lifepointewildwood.com 
Stephanie Bliven (2016) jsgwood@prodigy.net 
Stella Brinley (2016) sbrinley@baptistpark.org 
Joe Costephens (2017) joe@passagechurch.org 
Luke Elders (2017) eldersluke@yahoo.com 
Maynard Grannemann (2017) grandpag45@yhti.net 
Joy Long (2018) joyous2@sbcglobal.net 
 
Southwest 
Eddie Bumpers (2018) ebumpers@sbcglobal.net 
Jim Erwin (2018) jesherwin@gmail.com 



Terry Gentry (2018) rev.gentry@yahoo.com 
Chad Grayson (2016) pastorchad@ridgecrestbaptist.org 
Jeff Hardy (2016) pastor@fbckc.com 
Joe McMullen (2017) swancreekranch96@aol.com 
Mark Still (2017) stillmcs@aol.com 
Rollie Warren (2017) rollieanddonna@gmail.com 
Linda Welch (2017) linda573@centurytel.net 
 
South Central 
Chuck Baker (2016) cbcpastorchuck@embarqmail.com 
Dennis Crowder (2016) pastordrcrowder@hotmail.com 
Bill Dudley (2018) dudley1@fidnet.com 
Stephen Spencer (2017) swspencer@embarqmail.com 
 
Southeast 
Randy Conn (2018) novabrik@cablerocket.com 
Daniel Kitinoja (2018) danielkitinoja@hotmail.com 
Jeremy Sells (2016) pastorfbsc@gmail.com 
David Thompson (2018) the_davidt@hotmail.com 
Sarah Wasson (2017) sarahwasson82@gmail.com 
 
 
 


